Amend CSSB 1052 (Senate Committee Printing) in SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Section 5A(e), Article 18.21, Code of Criminal Procedure, as follows:

(1) On page 4, line 38, between "<u>the warrant</u>" and "<u>the</u>", insert "that".

(2) On page 4, line 41, strike "<u>, which may not be later</u> <u>than</u>" and substitute "<u>is</u>".

(3) On page 4, line 48, strike "<u>period allowed</u>" and substitute "<u>deadline</u>".

(4) On page 4, lines 48 and 49, strike "<u>four business days or</u> <u>less</u>" and substitute "<u>earlier than the 15th business day</u>".

(5) On page 4, line 51, strike "<u>in four business days or</u> <u>less</u>" and substitute "<u>by the earlier deadline</u>".